PROC DIRECTORY

State: Member Name

Email Contact

Phone Contact

Term Expiration Date |

ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS
Timothy Coffey, CPA - Chair
Douglas L. Ball, CPA

Julie Cauich, CPA

Dominic J. Celico, CPA

Eve Devolites, CPA

William C. Heimerdinger, CPA
Gary J. Wood, CPA

CALIFORNIA PROC MEMBERS
Nancy Corrigan, CPA - Chair
Robert Lee, CPA - Vice Chair
Katherine Allanson, CPA
Jeffrey Delyser, CPA

Sherry McCoy, CPA

Seid Sadat, CPA, CFF

Vacant

Julie Morrow - Liaison

HAWAII PROC MEMBERS
Steven R. Oberg

Wilcox W.K. Choy
Gordon D. Ciano
Carleton L. Williams

tim@gcscpa.com
DOUG.BALL@BALL-MCGRAW.COM

JULIE@HUNTERHAGAN.COM
DOMINICCELICO@HOTMAIL.COM
EVE3000@COX.NET
CHUCK.HEIMERDINGER@EY.COM
CPA@GARYJWOODPC.COM

Ncorrigan@jcs-cpa.com
rlee@rlallp.com
kaal200@aol.com

sherry.mccoyusa@gmail.com
sadatcpa@msgllp.com

steve@obergfree.com
wchoy@kmbhllp.com
gordon@kdicpa.com
CWilliams@cwassociatescpas.com

909-865-2177
408-855-6770
714-334-1279

818-515-5270
818-481-1809

916-561-1720

808-246-9422
808-526-2255
808-521-3962
808-531-1040

6/30/2017
6/30/2016
6/30/2014
6/30/2018
6/30/2014
6/30/2014
6/30/2014

5/24/2014
5/24/2014
5/24/2014
5/24/2014
5/24/2014
5/24/2014

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



IDAHO PROC MEMBERS
Jerry Tarter, LPA - Chair
Daniel Fox, CPA

Gary H. Teushcer, CPA

Tom Jones, CPA

Brad Williams, CPA

Terry Kleinsmith, CPA
Michelle Hayes, CPA

Cheryl Guiddy, CPA - Liaison

INDIANA PROC MEMBERS
Alan Parks

Cynthia Peck

Anthony Smith

KANSAS PROC MEMBERS
Mark W. Dick - Chair

LOUISIANA PROC MEMBERS

Ronald R. Updegraff, CPA - Chair

George A. Lewis, CPA
John Charles Parker, Il, CPA

MARYLAND PROC MEMBERS
Clem Mueller
Marc Dickler

jt@tarterpa.com

danfox@boisestate.edu
garyt@dcdi.net
tom@haydenross.com
brad@sandpointcpa.com
tkleinsmith@kandcocpas.com
chelleh@cableone.net
cherylguiddy@harriscpas.com

AParks@blueandco.com
cipeck@anderson.edu
awsmith46@yahoo.com

mark.dick@aghlc.com

rupdegraff@cox.net
galbplb@aol.com
cparker@hwc-cpa.com

CMUELLER@katzabosch.com

Marc.Dickler@mbafcpa.com

208.336.9449
208.407.8120
208.847.2601
208.934.8411
208.265.5959
208.467.6530
208.467.1603
208.333.8965

765-641-4366
317-253-8987

316.267.7231

504.466.3122
337.988.4930
225.923.3000

6/30/2015
6/30/2013
6/30/2013
6/30/2013
6/30/2014
6/30/2014
6/30/2015
2011/2012

6/30/2015
6/30/2014
6/30/2013



MINNESOTA PROC MEMBERS
Robert P. Saunders, CPA - Chair
Thomas Batina

VACANT

MISSISSIPPI PROC MEMBERS
Willioughby (WIB) C Wright - Chair
Elton Sigrest (Si) Thoimas, Jr.

Cecil (Bill) M Felder Il

MISSOURI PROC MEMBERS
vacant - Chair

Pam Jean

Dennis Purkis

Paul "Tom" Mechsner
Sharon Latimer

MONTANA PROC MEMBERS
Michael Johns - Chair

NEW JERSEY PROC MEMBERS
John Dailey - Chair

Keith Balla

Sara DeSmith

robs@smscpafirm.com
batin006@umn.edu

wewright@wrightcpagroup.com
estjr@yahoo.com
bfelder@hrsk.com

jeancollc@sbcglobal.net
dennis.purkis@gmail.com
tom@mechsnercpa.com
sharon.latimer@rubinbrown.com

mjohns@newlandpc.com

jdailey@bowmanllp.com
kballa@fmrtl.com
sara.desmith@us.pwc.com

320-365-4620

601.268.3135
662.328.4140
601.605.0722

573-624-8974
314-452-8079
417-862-3374
913-491-4144

406-846-3733

1/1/2015

6/30/2015
6/30/2013
6/30/2014

6/30/2015
6/30/2015
6/30/2016
8/19/2014



NEW YORK PROC MEMBERS
Frank S. Venezia, CPA

David J. Moynihan, CPA
John Roger Donohue, CPA
John C. Olsen, CPA

OHIO PROC MEMBERS
James Gero - Chair
Michael Comer - (Bd Mbr)
James Gottfried - (Bd Mbr)

OKLAHOMA PROC MEMBERS
Mike Gibson, CPA - Chair
Thomas C. McGuire, CPA
Jayna Vaughn, CPA

OREGON PROC MEMBERS
Roy R. Rogers

Nancy Young CPA

Michael J. Gavaza

Stuart H. Morris PA

Ryan Kramer CPA

Scott Wright CPA - Liaison
Martin Pittioni

Heather Shepherd

SOUTH CAROLINA PROC MEMBERS
Chuck Talbert - Chair
Doris Cubitt

fsv@marvincpa.com
dmoynihan@tmdcpas.com
JRoger912@aol.com
jolsen@bonadio.com

jimg@hobe.com
mcomer@kpmg.com
jdgottfried@gmail.com

Mgibson@coleandreed.com
thom mc@swbell.net
jaynavaughn@cableone.net

Royr@rascpas.com
Nancy.Young@mossadams.com

mikeg@mijgavazacpa,com
Shmorristax@stumorristax.com,
ryan.kramer@planar.com
swright@kernuttstokes.com
Martin.w.pittioni@state.or.us

CTalbert@mthcpa.com
doris.cubitt@lIr.sc.gov

518-785-0134
315-476-4004
917-887-7809
518-464-4080

405-218-4701
580-223-8438
580-252-6190

503-620-2632
503-478-2289
503-880-5723
503-282-4097
503-222-1341

503-378-2280
503-378-2262

3/31/2015
3/31/2015
3/31/2014
3/31/2016



TENNESSEE PROC MEMBERS
Vacant - West TN seat
Vacant - Middle TN seat
Vacant - East TN seat

TEXAS PROC MEMBERS
Mason Andres - Chair
Rebecca Teague

Gary Hoffman

VIRGINIA PROC MEMBERS
Samuel Johnson

Nadia Rogers

Doug Bowles

Marc Moyers - Liaison
Wade A Jewell -Liaison

WASHINGTON PROC MEMBERS
Nina Gerbic, CPA - Chair #06651
Deidre Roberts, CPA #07666
Christine Bogard, CPA

emandres@aol.com
rteague@tmamgi.com
gshoffman@utexas.edu

sjohnson@cbh.com
nadia@cja-cpa.com
dbowles@mrdcpa.com
mbmoyers@kpmg.com
wade.jewell@boa.virginia.gov

nina@dawger.com
info@robertsandcocpas.com
christine@hutchcpa.com

972-788-4884

804-367-8540

206-781-5095
425-778-5232
425-455-1620

Annual contract
Annual contract

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
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