PROC DIRECTORY

State: Member Name	Email Contact	Phone Contact	Term Expiration Date
ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS			
Timothy Coffey, CPA - Chair	tim@gcscpa.com		6/30/2017
Douglas L. Ball, CPA	DOUG.BALL@BALL-MCGRAW.COM		6/30/2016
Julie Cauich, CPA	JULIE@HUNTERHAGAN.COM		6/30/2014
Dominic J. Celico, CPA	DOMINICCELICO@HOTMAIL.COM		6/30/2018
Eve Devolites, CPA	EVE3000@COX.NET		6/30/2014
William C. Heimerdinger, CPA	CHUCK.HEIMERDINGER@EY.COM		6/30/2014
Gary J. Wood, CPA	CPA@GARYJWOODPC.COM		6/30/2014
CALIFORNIA PROC MEMBERS			
Nancy Corrigan, CPA - Chair	Ncorrigan@jcs-cpa.com	909-865-2177	5/24/2014
Robert Lee, CPA - Vice Chair	rlee@rlallp.com	408-855-6770	5/24/2014
Katherine Allanson, CPA	kaa1200@aol.com	714-334-1279	5/24/2014
Jeffrey DeLyser, CPA			5/24/2014
Sherry McCoy, CPA	sherry.mccoyusa@gmail.com	818-515-5270	5/24/2014
Seid Sadat, CPA, CFF	sadatcpa@msgllp.com	818-481-1809	5/24/2014
Vacant			
Julie Morrow - Liaison		916-561-1720	N/A
HAWAII DDGC MEMBERS			
HAWAII PROC MEMBERS	the Colombia and the Colombia	000 246 0422	A1 / A
Steven R. Oberg	steve@obergfree.com	808-246-9422	N/A
Wilcox W.K. Choy	wchoy@kmhllp.com	808-526-2255	N/A
Gordon D. Ciano	gordon@kdlcpa.com	808-521-3962	N/A
Carleton L. Williams	CWilliams@cwassociatescpas.com	808-531-1040	N/A

IDAHO PROC MEMBERS			
Jerry Tarter, LPA - Chair	jt@tarterpa.com	208.336.9449	6/30/2015
Daniel Fox, CPA	danfox@boisestate.edu	208.407.8120	6/30/2013
Gary H. Teushcer, CPA	garyt@dcdi.net	208.847.2601	6/30/2013
Tom Jones, CPA	tom@haydenross.com	208.934.8411	6/30/2013
Brad Williams, CPA	brad@sandpointcpa.com	208.265.5959	6/30/2014
Terry Kleinsmith, CPA	tkleinsmith@kandcocpas.com	208.467.6530	6/30/2014
Michelle Hayes, CPA	chelleh@cableone.net	208.467.1603	6/30/2015
Cheryl Guiddy, CPA - Liaison	cherylguiddy@harriscpas.com	208.333.8965	2011/2012
INDIANA PROC MEMBERS			
Alan Parks	AParks@blueandco.com		6/30/2015
	cjpeck@anderson.edu	765-641-4366	6/30/2014
Cynthia Peck Anthony Smith	awsmith46@yahoo.com	317-253-8987	6/30/2014
Anthony Smith	awsmith40@yanoo.com	317-233-6367	0/30/2013
KANSAS PROC MEMBERS			
Mark W. Dick - Chair	mark.dick@aghlc.com	316.267.7231	
LOUISIANA PROC MEMBERS			
Ronald R. Updegraff, CPA - Chair	rupdegraff@cox.net	504.466.3122	
George A. Lewis, CPA	galbplb@aol.com	337. 988.4930	
John Charles Parker, II, CPA	cparker@hwc-cpa.com	225.923.3000	
MARYLAND PROC MEMBERS			
Clem Mueller	CMUELLER@katzabosch.com		
Marc Dickler	Marc.Dickler@mbafcpa.com		

MINNESOTA PROC MEMBERS			
Robert P. Saunders, CPA - Chair	robs@smscpafirm.com	320-365-4620	1/1/2015
Thomas Batina	batin006@umn.edu		
VACANT			
MISSISSIPPI PROC MEMBERS			
Willioughby (WIB) C Wright - Chair	wcwright@wrightcpagroup.com	601.268.3135	6/30/2015
Elton Sigrest (Si) Thoimas, Jr.	estjr@yahoo.com	662.328.4140	6/30/2013
Cecil (Bill) M Felder III	<u>bfelder@hrsk.com</u>	601.605.0722	6/30/2014
MISSOURI PROC MEMBERS			
vacant - Chair Pam Jean	jeancollc@sbcglobal.net	573-624-8974	6/30/2015
Dennis Purkis	dennis.purkis@gmail.com	314-452-8079	6/30/2015
Paul "Tom" Mechsner	tom@mechsnercpa.com	417-862-3374	6/30/2016
Sharon Latimer	sharon.latimer@rubinbrown.com	913-491-4144	8/19/2014
MONTANA PROC MEMBERS			
Michael Johns - Chair	mjohns@newlandpc.com	406-846-3733	

NEW JERSEY PROC MEMBERS

John Dailey - Chair jdailey@bowmanllp.com
Keith Balla kballa@fmrtl.com

Sara DeSmith <u>sara.desmith@us.pwc.com</u>

NEW YORK PROC MEMBERS			
Frank S. Venezia, CPA	fsv@marvincpa.com	518-785-0134	3/31/2015
David J. Moynihan, CPA	dmoynihan@tmdcpas.com	315-476-4004	3/31/2015
John Roger Donohue, CPA	JRoger912@aol.com	917-887-7809	3/31/2014
John C. Olsen, CPA	jolsen@bonadio.com	518-464-4080	3/31/2016
OHIO PROC MEMBERS			
James Gero - Chair	jimg@hobe.com		
Michael Comer - (Bd Mbr)	mcomer@kpmg.com		
James Gottfried - (Bd Mbr)	jdgottfried@gmail.com		
OKLAHOMA PROC MEMBERS			
Mike Gibson, CPA - Chair	Mgibson@coleandreed.com	405-218-4701	
Thomas C. McGuire, CPA	thom mc@swbell.net	580-223-8438	
Jayna Vaughn, CPA	jaynavaughn@cableone.net	580-252-6190	
OREGON PROC MEMBERS			
Roy R. Rogers	Royr@rascpas.com	503-620-2632	
Nancy Young CPA	Nancy.Young@mossadams.com	503-478-2289	
Michael J. Gavaza	mikeg@mjgavazacpa,com	503-880-5723	
Stuart H. Morris PA	Shmorristax@stumorristax.com,	503-282-4097	
Ryan Kramer CPA	ryan.kramer@planar.com	503-222-1341	
Scott Wright CPA - Liaison	swright@kernuttstokes.com		
Martin Pittioni	Martin.w.pittioni@state.or.us	503-378-2280	
Heather Shepherd		503-378-2262	

SOUTH CAROLINA PROC MEMBERS

Chuck Talbert - Chair

Doris Cubitt

CTalbert@mthcpa.com
doris.cubitt@llr.sc.gov

TENNESSEE PROC MEMBERS

Vacant - West TN seat

Vacant - Middle TN seat

Vacant - East TN seat

TEXAS PROC MEMBERS

Mason Andres - Chair	emandres@aol.com		Annual contract
Rebecca Teague	rteague@tmamgi.com	972-788-4884	Annual contract
Gary Hoffman	gshoffman@utexas.edu		

VIRGINIA PROC MEMBERS

Samuel Johnson	sjohnson@cbh.com		N/A
Nadia Rogers	nadia@cja-cpa.com		N/A
Doug Bowles	dbowles@mrdcpa.com		N/A
Marc Moyers - Liaison	mbmoyers@kpmg.com		N/A
Wade A Jewell -Liaison	wade.jewell@boa.virginia.gov	804-367-8540	N/A

WASHINGTON PROC MEMBERS

Nina Gerbic, CPA - Chair #06651	<u>nina@dawger.com</u>	206-781-5095
Deidre Roberts, CPA #07666	info@robertsandcocpas.com	425-778-5232
Christine Bogard, CPA	christine@hutchcpa.com	425-455-1620

ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS

ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS **ARIZONA P ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS** ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS **ARIZONA P**

ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA P

ROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS **ARIZONA PROC MEME ROC MEMBERS** ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS **ARIZONA PROC MEME** 'ROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS

BERS **ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS** ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS **ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS** BERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS **ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS**

ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS

ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS
ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS
ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS
ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS

ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS **ARIZONA P ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS** ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS **ARIZONA P**

ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA P
ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA P
ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA P
ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA P

ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA P

ROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS **ARIZONA PROC MEME ROC MEMBERS** ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS **ARIZONA PROC MEME**

ROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEME
ROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEME
'ROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEME
ROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEME

'ROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS

BERS **ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS** ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS **ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS** BERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS **ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS**

ROC MEMBERS
ROC MEMBERS
ROC MEMBERS
ROC MEMBERS
NOC WIEWIBERS

ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS

ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS
ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS
ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS
ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS

ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS **ARIZONA P ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS** ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS **ARIZONA P**

ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA P
ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA P
ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA P
ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA P

ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA P

ROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS **ARIZONA PROC MEME ROC MEMBERS** ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS **ARIZONA PROC MEME**

ROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEME
ROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEME
ROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEME
'ROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEME

'ROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS

BERS **ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS** ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS **ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS** BERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS **ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS**

ROC MEMBERS
ROC MEMBERS
ROC MEMBERS
ROC MEMBERS
NOC WILIVIDENS

ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS

ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS
ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS
ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS
ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS

ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS **ARIZONA P ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS** ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS **ARIZONA P**

ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA P
ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA P
ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA P
ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA P

ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA P

ROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS **ARIZONA PROC MEME ROC MEMBERS** ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS **ARIZONA PROC MEME**

ROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEME
ROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEME
NOC MEMBERS	AMESIA NOCIMENSENS	AND THE MEMBERS	
ROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEME
'ROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEME

'ROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS

BERS **ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS** ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS **ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS** BERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS **ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS**

BERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS
BERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS
BERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS
EKS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC IVIEIVIBERS
BERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS

ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS

ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS
ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS
ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS
ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS	ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS

ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS



ARIZONA PROC MEMBERS